

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb. P. No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 21.11.2025

M/s Ivanka Minerals Private Limited Vs. Micky Passah & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. C. Deka, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.R. Nath, Adv. (For R 1).

Mr. H.R. Nath, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

However, with regard to the respondent No. 2, the notice has been returned unserved, as the addressee not found. Petitioner to obtain the correct address and to take fresh steps on receipt of the same.

List this matter on 10th December, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.11.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"