

Serial No.05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb.P. No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 24.02.2026

M/s. Ivankaa Minerals Private Limited Vs. Micky Passah & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. P.Dadar, Adv.
Mr. C.Deka, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. B.Sun, Adv. for R 1 & 2.

Ms. B.Sun, learned counsel submits that they will also be representing respondent No. 2, as such, notice is complete.

She prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file the affidavits for both the respondents.

List this matter on 11-03-2026 for affidavits by the respondents.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.02.2026
"Samantha PS"